

## CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No:	2
Date:	November 7, 2023
Agreement Date:	November 21, 2022

Owner:	City of Dyersville, Iowa
Project:	Dyersville East Utility Extension 2022
	Contract E Water and Sewer
Contractor:	Top Grade Excavating, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total
1) Topsoil, On-Site	140 CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00
2) Rock Excavation	600 CY	65.00	39,000.00
3) Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	2,800 TON	16.00	44,800.00
4) Exploratory Excavation	5 HRS	75.00	375.00
5) Sanitary Sewer Gravity Main, Trenched, PVC, 8"	405 LF	42.00	17,010.00
6) Sanitary Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 6"	305 LF	33.00	10,065.00
7) Sanitary Sewer Service Stub, PVC, 4"	160 LF	25.00	4,000.00
8) Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	5 EA	350.00	1,750.00
9) Water Main, Trenched, DIP, 6"	10 LF	60.00	600.00
10) Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 8"	260 LF	65.00	16,900.00
11) Water Main, Trenched, PVC, 12"	5 LF	57.00	285.00
12) Fittings, Compact DI MJ, Various Sizes	320 LBS	7.75	2,480.00
13) Water Service Pipe, HDPE, 1"	100 LF	30.00	3,000.00
14) Water Service Corporation, Ball Style, 1"	3 EA	250.00	750.00
15) Water Service Curb Stop and Box, Minneapolis Style 1"	3 EA	350.00	1,050.00
16) Valve, Resilient Seat Gate Valve, 6"	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00
17) Fire Hydrant Assembly	1 EA	4,200.00	4,200.00
18) Manhole, SW-301, 48"	35 VF	550.00	19,250.00
19) Driveway, Granular	1,100 TON	16.00	17,600.00
20) Conventional Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	0.2 AC	1,400.00	280.00
21) SWPPP Management	1 LS	500.00	500.00
22) Mobilization	1 LS	5,000.00	<u>5,000.00</u>

**TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2**

**\$190,815.00**

**Justification:**

The work summarized above consists of extending water main and sanitary sewer mains to serve the existing buildings on the original Field of Dreams Movie Site.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:


Original CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 1,611,807.50
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER	\$ 1,791,807.50
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be INCREASED by	\$ 190,815.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be	\$ 1,982,622.50

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will remain unchanged:

- Substantial completion of Phase I April 15, 2023
- Substantial completion of Phase II June 30, 2023
- Substantial completion Phase II March 31, 2023 (or between November 1, 2023 & March 31, 2024)
- Final completion April 15, 2024

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance:

	<p>I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa.</p> <p>For Origin Design Co.</p>
	<p>Marc D. Ruden, P.E. <span style="float: right;">Date</span></p> <p>License Number 19249</p> <p>My license renewal date is December 31, 2024</p> <p>Pages or sheets covered by this seal: Change Order No. 2</p>

Accepted and/or Requested:

**CONTRACTOR Top Grade Excavating, Inc.**

BY

Signature

NAME Jason Vorwald

TITLE Vice President

DATE

Accepted and/or Requested:

**OWNER City of Dyersville, Iowa**

Attest:

BY

Signature

BY

Signature

NAME Tricia Maiers

TITLE City Clerk

NAME: Jeff Jacque

TITLE: Mayor

DATE